PRIMEXBT

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR PRIMEXBT HALLOWEEN

PRIME XBT

Version 1.

This document is not intended for residents of the European Economic Area or the United Kingdom. Certain products, services, or promotions may be restricted or unavailable in specific jurisdictions.

PrimeXBT Halloween Promotion Terms and Conditions

1. Introduction

- 1.1 Participation in the PrimeXBT Halloween Promotion (hereinafter referred to as the "Promotion") is open to all eligible participants who meet the criteria outlined in these Terms and Conditions (hereinafter referred to as the "Promotion Terms").
- 1.2 Your participation in the Promotion constitutes full and unequivocal acceptance of these Promotion Terms, PrimeXBT's general Terms & Conditions (the "Agreement"), and all relevant policies, which govern the relationship between the Company and all its clients. These documents can be found on the PrimeXBT website (https://primexbt.com/) and are subject to change from time to time.
- 1.3 The Promotion Terms serve as a supplement to the Agreement. Any terms and conditions governing the Company's products and services in the Agreement shall apply to the Promotion without limitation. In case of a conflict between the Promotion Terms and the Agreement, the Agreement shall prevail.
- 1.4 The Promotion and all PrimeXBT products and services are not available to individuals residing in restricted jurisdictions or US Reportable persons as defined in the Company's Agreement. For more information, please visit the Restricted Jurisdictions section of our website.

Risk Warning: Trading leveraged products such as foreign exchange contracts and derivatives involves a significant level of risk and may not be suitable for all investors. You may lose more than your initial investment. We recommend seeking independent financial advice and ensuring you understand the risks involved. Trading through an online platform carries additional risks. Please refer to our website's legal section for further details. Virtual Assets are volatile and their value may fluctuate, which can lead to potential gains or significant losses. Returns or profits may be subject to capital gains tax. If you do not understand the risks involved, or if you have any questions regarding the PrimeXBT products, you should seek independent financial and/or legal advice if necessary.

2. Eligibility

- **2.1** The Promotion is void where prohibited by law.
- **2.2** Participants must meet all eligibility criteria outlined in these Promotion Terms to enter.
- 2.3 Participants must be natural persons with full legal capacity and over eighteen (18) years of age.

3. Promotion Period

3.1 The Promotion begins on October 8, 2024, and ends on October 31, 2024 (hereinafter referred to as the "Promotion Period").

4. Entry Requirements

- **4.1** To enter the Promotion, all of the following conditions must be met during the Promotion Period:
- 4.1.1 Maintain a valid and activated PrimeXBT trading account with the Company;
- 4.1.2 Deposit a minimum of \$100 (one hundred dollars) into your PrimeXBT account;

PRIME XBT

- **4.1.3** Achieve a cumulative trading volume of at least \$50,000 (fifty thousand dollars);
- **4.1.4** Complete and submit the required entry form, including your PrimeXBT account ID.
- 4.1.5 Follow PrimeXBT in social media platforms (e.g., Twitter, Facebook, Instagram);
- **4.1.6** After you complete the required entry form, post a picture of yourself trading in a Halloween costume on your social media platforms (e.g., Twitter, Facebook, Instagram), tag PrimeXBT and three (3) friends;

5. Entry Limit

5.1 Only one entry per individual is permitted.

6. Prize

- **6.1** A total prize pool of ten thousand dollars (\$10,000) will be awarded, split among ten (10) winners, with each winner receiving one thousand dollars (\$1,000) in trading credit (hereinafter referred to as "the Prize").
- **6.2** The Prize is non-withdrawable and non-exchangeable for cash but may be used for trading on the PrimeXBT platform. Any profits made from using the trading credit can be withdrawn.

7. Winner Selection

- **7.1** After the Promotion Period ends, the 10 winners will be selected from the individuals successfully participating in the Promotion and have met the qualifying criteria as outlined in Section 4 above and based on the quality and creativity of their Halloween costume pictures.
- **7.2** Winners will be announced on PrimeXBT's blog and/or social media channels within ten (10) days after the conclusion of the Promotion Period.

8. Notification

8.1 Winners will be notified via the email address linked to their PrimeXBT account.

9. Legal Information

- **9.1** PrimeXBT reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the Promotion and/or the Promotion Terms at any time without prior notice.
- **9.2** PrimeXBT reserves the right to disqualify any participant who breaches these Promotion Terms, the Agreement, or engages in fraudulent or deceptive activity related to the Promotion.
- **9.3** PrimeXBT's decisions regarding the Promotion, including but not limited to eligibility and winner selection, are final and binding on all participants.
- **9.4** PrimeXBT shall not be held liable for any claims, costs, expenses, losses, damages, or tax liabilities arising from participation in the Promotion, including but not limited to any trading losses incurred.
- **9.5** By participating in the Promotion, participants release PrimeXBT and its affiliates, directors, officers, employees, and agents from any liability related to the Prize or Promotion.
- **9.6** Fraudulent activities or abuse of the Promotion will result in disqualification, Prize forfeiture, and potential account suspension.

PRIME XBT

- **9.7** If PrimeXBT determines that a participant is not eligible for the Promotion, the Company may invalidate their entry and withdraw the Prize.
- **9.8** PrimeXBT reserves the right to cancel, revoke, amend or withdraw the Prize at any time and is not obligated to provide reasons or explanations for such actions.
- **9.9** By participating, participants grant PrimeXBT consent to use, store, and share their personal data for marketing purposes in accordance with the PrimeXBT Privacy Policy.
- **9.10** Any disputes regarding the Promotion not covered by these Terms will be resolved by PrimeXBT, and the decision shall be final.
- **9.11** If any provision of these Promotion Terms is found to be unlawful or unenforceable, it shall not affect the validity of the remaining terms.
- **9.12** If these Promotion Terms are translated into a language other than English, the English version shall prevail in the event of any inconsistency.
- **9.13.** If these Promotion Terms are translated into a language other than English, then the English version of the Promotion Terms shall prevail wherever any inconsistency arises.
- **9.14** These Promotion Terms and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with them (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Saint Lucia. Any legal proceedings arising under or in connection with these Promotion Terms shall be submitted to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Saint Lucia.